Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000.

Processed Wed May 13 01:44:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1999
mx: 2529
W -6.7
0:23.4

Channel 1
mn: -2877
mx: 3030
u:-17.0
0:68.2

Channel 2
mn: -4945
mx: 5008
u:-17.9
a:54.7



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1

Part 115/144

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

25
20

15

10

T T
114.4 114.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

Im = I

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

114.2

114.4 114.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

114.8

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -1999
30
mx: 2529
20 W -6.7
10 0:29.3
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2877
mx: 3030
30
u:-17.0
20 0:75.2
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -4945
mx: 5008
30
u:-17.9
20 0:733
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000. Part 102/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

1000 3 3 28_
500 3 3 o 40-
03 ¥ } < 301
-500 3 3 g 20 4
-1000 3 E £ 104
-1500 4 3 497
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : e
1000 - 3 —~ ]
40
0 g ]
g 20
-1000 - = 5 o
-2000 1 ] -20 3
3000 - 28_
2000 - 1 @™ 40
1000 - : s
0l L n = 304
} N + 2 204
-1000 - - 5 10
o
-2000 - 0-
-3000 4 i . . . 3 -10 |
101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000
25 kg gt
= 20 40
z @ 30
> 154 S
g o}
$ 10 i
g o
T 54 10
0
25
50
< 20
3 @ 40
> 15 S
5 5 30
S 10 %
g @ 20
L 5
10
25
50
= 20
i:‘, ) o 40
2 154, Z
5] 5 30
S 10 g
g c 20
L 5
10

101.2 101.4 101.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

101.8

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -1686

mx: 1289

W -6.7

0:26.4

Channel 1
mn: -2196
mx: 1733
u:-17.0
0:73.2

Channel 2
mn: -3099
mx: 3468
u: -18.0
0:66.1



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T
71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

15

25
20

15

10 | ' ) H
b | | |

e e R

i § 0T Wi i 1 g i i e =4 i i

-

20
15

10

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000. Part 72/144

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0
60 ]
40
20
0
-20 3
60 ] [
40 [
20 o
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -1013
30
mx: 1084
20 W -6.7
10 0:25.7
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2019
mx: 1790
30
u:-16.9
20 0. 73.7
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2952
mx: 2497
30
u:-17.9
20 0:63.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T723:37:31.981.000. Part 63/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1

T T

62.4 62.6

Time (s) from 2015—05—12T23:37:31.9él.000

1

25
20

15

10

25

20

15

10

62.4 62.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

62.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10
60 ]
40
20
0
-20 3
60 ] [
404 =
20 o
0 -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -799
30
mx: 556
20 W -6.7
10 0:24.2
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -392
mx: 254
30
u:-17.0
20 0:69.2
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2086
20 mx: 2648
u:-17.9
20 0:59.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000. Part 132/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T
131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

25 i e e el e L .rrv-n: i T -vm-l-n b uMMM:H:mH Ll

20 i T ke o i A AL i s ) "MHMWW'MP‘ ™
15 | S

10 | , \ ‘ . | ! ' |

25
e W% A o R L A, v o 4

UCHAILATHA I BRI Jst T P LW LA AN
15 :
10

5

25

209"

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10
60 ]
40
20
0]
-20 3
60 ] [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -510
30
mx: 346
20 u: -6.7
10 0:24.1
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -286
mx: 339
30
u:-17.0
20 0:65.9
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2556
mx: 1800
30 u: -18.0
20 0:64.0
10



Channel 1 Channel 0
TM units TM units
o

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1 1

alaaal saaleasles

»

TM units -
o

25
20

15

10

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

T T T
3.2 34 .
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3.0

3.2 3.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

3.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000. Part 4/144

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10
60 ]
40
20
0]
-20 3
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -556
30
mx: 565
20 u: -6.7
10 0:24.2
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -499
mx: 424
30
u:-16.9
20 0:68.8
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2336
mx: 2420
30
u:-17.8
20 0 63.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T723:37:31.981.000. Part 60/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

600
400
200

T T T T
59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

25 - - ” - E ! b . e 4 v E . ol L A s - Bl i w'u - ., - -1
20400 T S S 2 =
15

10

25
20 U Y pasaf i e, fsa? i, AT o e i i ety AT s i el 3 i fint WSy |
i

15

10

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10
60 ]
40
20
0
-20 3
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0 -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -598
30
mx: 635
20 W -6.7
10 0:23.9
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1627
mx: 905
30
u:-17.0
20 0:69.7
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1493
mx: 2237
30
u:-17.9
20 0:56.4
10



ELMAVAN

1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

15

10

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

83.2

T T

83.4 83.6

Time (s) from 2015—05—12T23:37:31.9é1.000

83.8

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

83.2

83.4 83.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

83.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000. Part 84/144

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .

-10

607
w01
20
0
-20

607
40—5
20—5

0]

-20

TTTTTTT T T

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

T T T ™

10t 10* 10®° 10°

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -504
mx: 287
W -6.7
0:23.4

Channel 1
mn: -1862
mx: 1317
u:-17.0
0:70.1

Channel 2
mn: -505
mx: 354
u:-17.9
0:52.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T723:37:31.981.000.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

1 1

Part 2/144

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

T T

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

1.0

12

14 1.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-12723:37:31.981.000

18

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
401
301
204
10+

0-
-10
60 7]
40
20

0
-20 3

Power spectra

607
404
20

TTTTTTT T I T

40
30
20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

100 100 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -528

mx: 502

W -6.7

0:24.4

Channel 1
mn: -1133
mx: 839
u:-16.9
0:69.5

Channel 2
mn: -1852
mx: 1820
u:-17.9
0:63.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T723:37:31.981.000. Part 51/144

o -
T £
£ €
=
I
c =
O +
o -
T £
€ €
S5
<
c =
O - -
~
T £
€ €
S5
I}
c =
O
—_
N
I
© =
T >
c O
c C
T O
58
© 3
i
—
N
I
4%
T >
c O
c C
c O
5 =
© 8
L
s
—
N
I
N X
T >
c O
c C
T @
52
O
o
I

60
40
20
0
-20
-40

-60

100

50.0 50.2 50.4

Processed Wed May 13 01:45:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_233730__dat00.bin

T T T T
50.6 50.8
Time (S) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

1 1
T AT TN T T R T, LR B0l FLfiine W ol oro -

u SRR r'\ F‘l SIEE R TR R A A 8y R RIS Ao MR R el 8 D TR AR

, ‘-z:-mw-ammwmm :

T Ll 2L ‘I” il

——— e ———————

A L L

nakhe e ! T w-*?ﬁ Eﬂ,ﬁwx ik G A T g T R --,!itﬁu!r?v:a

T ST ST TR T drl‘--n ) e

'H!' S S g S AR 0 L

YT ‘m;‘m_m“_, TSNS I8 S e 3 B MO '

|' -l Ill ‘ruwlplﬁlﬁh" 1 F b ' I.. ; 'I “ JJPEE E‘ﬁ’ Wy ‘u'l *P‘ i |I' III. “‘l‘ |" ‘: ‘Il i i Il.‘ ‘IIII i | H]!‘FJ_‘F "

RTINS 7 R P10

Time (s) from 2015-05-12T23:37:31.981.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

60
50 4
40 4
30 1
204
101

04
-10

607
40
20
E
-20

TTTTTTT T T TITT

607
40
20
E
-20

y

30
20
10
o§
50
40
30
20
10

50

—

40
30
20

10

T T T

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -67

mx: 59

W -6.7

0:23.2

Channel 1
mn: -204
mx: 170
u:-17.0
a: 68.5

Channel 2
mn: -188
mx: 197
u:-17.9
0:53.3

o
10°



